ARMY TARGET SHOOTING CLUB

(TARGET PISTOL SECTION)
Club Championship and Open Meeting
09-10 April 2016
25m Precision

GRSB 0101
Grid Name Practice1  Practice2 Practice3 Event Score
Score X" Score X" Score X" Score X"
3114 Norman Veitch 96 4 95 3 95 2 286 9
2920 Dave Eastwood 91 1 90 0 92 2 273 3
167  Keith Cox 89 1 91 1 92 1 272 3
2886 Gary Bowden 89 3 93 3 89 2 271 8
2115 Dale Rogers 85 0 93 3 90 2 268 5
2832 W Pow 91 2 87 2 90 1 268 5
52  Gerry Betteridge 86 1 90 1 90 1 266 3
2979 P Johnston 86 0 84 1 93 0 263 1
1800 Alan Podevin 92 0 83 1 85 1 260 2
R Stanley 83 0 88 0 87 0 258 0
2086 Jacky Lamb 97 1 81 0 79 1 257 2
9001 Mateusz Watroba 85 0 85 0 74 0 244 0
798 J West 80 0 82 1 81 0 243 1
GRCF 0102
Grid Name Practice1  Practice2 Practice3 Event Score
Score X" Score X" Score X" Score X"
167  Keith Cox 100 6 98 5 100 7 298 18
3114 Norman Veitch 98 5 99 6 100 8 297 19
1022 Steve Lamb 99 6 98 2 100 1 297 9
52  Gerry Betteridge 99 5 97 4 98 3 294 12
2832 W Pow 96 1 98 2 98 5 292 8
2886 G Bowden 94 3 98 2 99 3 291 8
1800 Alan Podevin 97 5 97 3 97 0 291 8
2115 Dale Rogers 98 3 95 2 97 3 290 8
2979 P Johnston 93 2 95 3 98 3 286 8
3195 Dave Ashcroft 94 0 96 2 95 4 285 6
2991 R Bailey 90 1 98 4 93 2 281 7
2086 Jacky Lamb 90 0 91 2 97 5 278 7
2920 Dave Eastwood 91 1 90 0 92 2 273 3
LBP 0121
Grid Name Practice1  Practice2  Practice3 Event Score
Score X" Score X" Score X" Score X"
2920 Dave Eastwood 97 6 92 2 89 1 278 9
1155 Michael Chinery 93 3 92 2 92 2 277 7

1800 Alan Podevin 86 3 95 1 90 0 271 4



3276 Richard Searle 81 0 85 0 92 3 258 3

34 Neil Francis 69 0 87 1 83 0 239 1
2916  Jeff Taylor 91 0 91 1 89 0 271 1
LBR 0122
Grid Name Practice1  Practice2 Practice 3 Event Score
Score X" Score X" Score X" Score "X
2916  Jeff Taylor 96 0 88 2 93 2 277 4
683  Jim Smith 96 5 89 2 91 2 276 9
260 Ted George 90 2 97 5 87 2 274 9
1155 Michael Chinery 83 0 92 1 89 1 264 2
1022 Steve Lamb 83 0 89 0 84 0 256 0



ARMY TARGET SHOOTING CLUB

(TARGET PISTOL SECTION)

Club Championship and Open Meeting

GRSB 0301
Grid Name

3114 Norman Veitch

2115 Dale Rogers

2832 W Pow

1022 Steve Lamb

798 J West
R Stanley
52 Gerry Betteridge

2979 P Johnston

2086 Jacky Lamb

9001 Mateusz Watroba
GRCF 0302

Grid Name

52 Gerry Betteridge
3114 Norman Veitch
1022 Steve Lamb
2832 W Pow
2115 Dale Rogers
2979 P Johnston
2086 Jacky Lamb

LBP 0321

Grid Name

3276 Richard Searle

LBR 0322
Grid Name

1022 Steve Lamb

09-10 April 2016

50m Precision

Practice 1  Practice 2  Practice 3 Event Score
Score X" Score X' Score X" Score X"
96 1 97 1 99 4 292 6
92 2 97 3 95 1 284 6
98 2 91 1 93 2 282 5
95 1 97 5 89 0 281 6
91 1 94 3 93 3 278 7
91 2 92 1 93 1 276 4
90 2 92 1 93 1 275 4
91 1 88 0 94 1 273 2
92 2 91 0 90 0 273 2
84 1 84 1 89 0 257 2
Practice1  Practice 2  Practice 3 Event Score
Score X" Score X' Score "X'" Score "X
95 2 94 2 91 1 280 5
87 1 95 3 93 2 275 6
91 1 92 2 89 1 272 4
92 2 92 1 88 1 272 4
90 0 90 1 87 1 267 2
91 1 87 0 86 1 264 2
81 0 91 2 90 2 262 4
Practice1  Practice 2  Practice 3 Event Score
Score X" Score X' Score "X'" Score "X
75 0 77 2 23 0 175 2
Practice 1  Practice 2  Practice 3 Event Score
Score X" Score X' Score "X" Score "X
77 2 70 0 82 1 229 3



ARMY TARGET SHOOTING CLUB

(TARGET PISTOL SECTION)

Club Championship and Open Meeting

"X Class

Class

Grid

09-10 April 2016

0701 T&P1 GRSB

Name

XXX XX Xx XXXXXX

167
3114
1542
2886
683
2115
632
2832
52
180
34
1800
625

"A" Class

Class

Grid

Keith Cox
Norman Veitch
Jon Avetoomyan
Gary Bowden
Jim Smith

Dale Rogers
John Robinson
W Pow

Gerry Betteridge
Ash Dagger
Neil Francis

A Podevin

Neil Roberts

Name

>>>>>»>>>>

2920
3195
1224
9001
1914
849
3308
2086
2979

"B Class

Class

Grid

Dave Eastwood
D Ashcroft
Daron pritchard
Mateusz Watroba
Terry Lowman
Brian Yard

Phil Wood

Jacky Lamb

P johnston

Name

B
B

491
2991

S Scott
R Bailey

Stagel Stage?2 Stage3d Total .
120 120 60 300 20
120 119 60 299 21
120 119 60 299 18
120 119 60 299 17
120 118 60 298 16
120 118 60 298 11
120 117 60 297 13
120 117 60 297 12
119 117 60 296 7
119 116 60 295 11
117 117 60 294 11
118 116 60 294 9
114 97 60 271 9

Stagel Stage?2 Stage3d Total .
120 119 59 298 11
117 119 59 295 6
116 118 60 294 11
120 114 60 294 10
116 119 59 294 7
118 115 60 293 9
117 116 60 293 9
117 115 59 291 6
115 117 57 289 3

Stagel Stage2 Stage3 Total .
112 115 59 286 7
110 89 54 253 2



ARMY TARGET SHOOTING CLUB

"X Class

Class

Grid

(TARGET PISTOL SECTION)

Club Championship and Open Meeting

Name

XX XXX XXXXXX

167
1800
683
2886
3114
34
1022
2115
1542
52
354

"A" Class

Class

Grid

Keith Cox

Alan Podevin
Jim Smith

G Bowden
Norman Veitch
Neil Francis
Steve Lamb
Dale Rogers

Jon Avetoomyan
Gerry Betteridge
Dave Holt

Name

>>>2>2>2>>>>>>>>

2832
1914
3308
260
180
2124
625
520
821
3195
2086
2920
2979

"B Class

Class

Grid

W Pow

Terry Lowman
Phil Wood

Ted George
Ash Dagger
Steve Renton
Neil Roberts
Barry Morgan
Trevor Williams
D Ashcroft
Jacky Lamb
Dave Eastwood
P Johnston

Name

B

(oslve v )

1780
1224
3256
2991

Lance Peltz
Daron Pritchard
Malcolm stewart
R Bailey

09-10 April 2016

0702 T&P1 GRCF

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3
120 120 60
120 120 60
120 120 60
120 120 60
120 120 60
120 120 60
120 120 60
120 120 60
120 119 60
118 119 60
120 110 60

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3
120 119 60
120 119 60
120 119 60
119 120 60
120 119 60
119 120 60
119 119 60
119 119 60
120 118 60
120 118 60
119 119 59
118 119 60
117 107 60

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3
117 119 60
118 119 59
119 116 60
120 114 60

Total
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
299
297
290

Total
299
299
299
299
299
299
298
298
298
298
297
297
284

Total
296
296
295
294

25
23
22
22
22
21
18
17
23
22
22

22
21
20
17
16
14
16
15
11
8
16
11
8

12
11
19
8



B
B

849 Brian Yard
9001 Mateusz Watroba

115
117

119
98

59
45

293
260

11



ARMY TARGET SHOOTING CLUB
(TARGET PISTOL SECTION)
Club Championship and Open Meeting
09-10 April 2016
0721 T&P1 LBP

" X" Class
Class Grid Name Stagel Stage?2 Stage3 Total X"
X 1155 Michael Chinery 119 116 60 295 14
X 688 Steve Smoothy 108 117 60 285 7
"A" Class
Class Grid Name Stagel Stage?2 Stage3 Total X"
A 1542 Jon Avetoomyan 118 119 60 297 16
A 3114 Norman Veitch 117 120 60 297 12
A 2920 Dave Eastwood 120 115 60 295 14
A 2916 Jeff Taylor 116 119 60 295 12
A 625 Neil Roberts 115 119 59 293 8
A 1800 Alan Podevin 117 116 60 293 7
A 2886 Gary Bowden 114 118 60 292 9
A 2124 Steve Renton 117 118 20 255 11
"B" Class
Class Grid Name Stagel Stage?2 Stage3 Total X"

B 34 Neil Francis 108 108 58 274 2






ARMY TARGET SHOOTING CLUB
(TARGET PISTOL SECTION)
Club Championship and Open Meeting
09-10 April 2016
0722 T&P1 LBR

" X" Class
Class Grid Name Stagel Stage2 Stage3d  Total .
X 2916 Jeff Taylor 118 118 60 296 7
X 1155 Michael Chinery 119 114 60 293 9
X 260 Ted George 111 112 58 281 4
"A" Class
Class Grid Name Stage 1 Stage?2 Stage3  Total .
A 2886 Gary Bowden 116 118 59 293 9
A 683  Jim Smith 117 116 58 291 12
A 625 Neil Roberts 115 116 57 288 6
A 688 S Smoothy 116 110 60 286 6
A 1022 Steve Lamb 115 111 59 285 5
A 2124  Steve Renton 118 103 58 279 2
"B'" Class
Class Grid Name Stage 1l Stage?2 Stage3  Total .
B 2991 R Bailey 115 109 59 283 8






ARMY TARGET SHOOTING CLUB

(TARGET PISTOL SECTION)
Club Championship and Open Meeting
09-10 April 2016
0742 T&P1 MLR

Class Grid Name Stagel Stage2 Stage3 Total .
Neil Roberts 115 109 57 281
Neil Francis 106 110 56 272
Nigel Jackson 105 109 58 272
Doug Glaister 102 99 34 235

= Ww s~ o



ARMY TARGET SHOOTING CLUB

(TARGET PISTOL SECTION)

Club Championship and Open Meeting

"X Class
Grid Class

09-10 April 2016

1101 Multi Tgt GRSB

Name

2886
167
3114
2920
2115
1542
34
2086
683
2832
52
1800

"A" Class
Grid Class

XXX XXX XXXXXX

Gary Bowden
Keith Cox
NormanVeitch
Dave Eastwood
Dale Rogers

Jon Avetoomyan
Neil Francis
Jacky Lamb

Jim Smith

W Pow

Gerry Betteridge
Alan Podevin

Name

1914
1224
180
491
849
3308
625
2979
3195

"B Class
Grid Class

>>>>>2>>>>

Terry Lowman
Daron Pritchard
Ash Dagger

S Scott

Brian Yard

Phil Wood

Neil Roberts

P Johnston

D Ashcroft

Name

B 9001
B 2991

Mateusz Watroba

R Bailey

Left Tgt Total Right Tgt Total Event Score
Score X" Score X" Total "X
58 5 60 8 118 13
57 9 59 6 116 15
59 4 57 7 116 11
58 7 57 5 115 12
56 5 58 5 114 10
57 4 55 6 112 10
53 3 57 6 110 9
55 3 54 5 109 8
56 1 53 4 109 5
53 3 55 6 108 9
48 2 55 3 103 5
50 2 52 6 102 8

Left Tgt Total Right Tgt Total Event Score
Score X" Score "X" Total "X
55 5 55 5 110 10
53 4 56 5 109 9
55 5 54 3 109 8
50 1 55 1 105 2
49 3 55 2 104 5
52 4 51 5 103 9
50 4 50 4 100 8
49 1 50 6 99 7
50 3 49 2 99 5

Left Tgt Total Right Tgt Total Event Score
Score X" Score "X" Total "X
48 3 49 1 97 4
37 0 36 0 73 0



ARXIVIY ARGE T SFHAUVUUIING ULLUDB

(TARGET PISTOL SECTION)
Club Championship and Open Meeting
09-10 April 2016
1102 Multi Tat GRCF

" X" Class
Grid Class Name Left Tgt Total Right Tgt Total Event Score
Score X" Score X' Total X"
X 167 Keith Cox 60 9 60 8 120 17
X 3114 Norman Veitch 59 8 60 10 119 18
X 1800 Alan Podevin 59 8 60 7 119 15
X 2886 Gary Bowden 58 5 60 9 118 14
X 2920 Dave Eastwood 57 7 59 6 116 13
X 52 Gerry betteridge 56 3 60 9 116 12
X 2115 Dale Rogers 58 7 58 4 116 11
X 34 Neil Francis 56 6 59 5 115 11
X 1542 Jon Avetoomyan 56 4 58 7 114 11
X 354 Dave Holt 57 3 57 6 114 9
X 683 Jim Smith 58 7 55 5 113 12
X 180 Ash Dagger 53 4 59 6 112 10
"A Class
Grid Class Name Left Tat Total Right Tat Total Event Score
Score X" Score "X'" Total X"
A 2832 W Pow 59 8 60 8 119 16
A 3195 D Ashcroft 59 8 58 7 117 15
A 3256 Malcolm Stewart 59 7 57 6 116 13
A 1022 Steve Lamb 57 6 59 6 116 12
A 625 Neil Roberts 55 4 58 3 113 7
A 1914 Terry Lowman 54 2 58 6 112 8
A 3308 Phil Wood 54 2 58 6 112 8
A 2086 Jacky Lamb 56 6 55 3 111 9
A 2124 Steve Denton 52 1 58 8 110 9
A 821 Trevor Williams 49 4 55 5 104 9
A 2979 P Johnston 49 2 52 4 101 6
A 849 Brian Yard 52 5 48 3 100 8
A 520 Barry Morgan 46 3 53 3 99 6
"B" Class
Grid Class Name Left Tgt Total Right Tgt Total Event Score
Score X" Score X" Total "X
B 1224 Daron Pritchard 51 1 52 3 103 4

B 2991 R Bailey 55 1 46 1 101 2



ARMY TARGET SHOOTING CLUB

Club Championship and Open Meeting

(TARGET PISTOL SECTION)

09-10 April 2016

1121 Multi Tgt LBP

"X Class
Grid Class Name
X 1155 Michael Chinery
A" Class
Grid Class Name
A 2886 Gary Bowden
A 1542 Jon Avetoomyan
A 2920 Dave Eastwood
A 3114 Norman Veitch
A 1800 Alan Podevin
A 2124 Steve Denton
A 625 Neil Roberts
A 2916 Jeff Taylor
A 688 Steve Smoothy
"B Class
Grid Class Name
B 34 Neil Francis

Left Togt Total Right Tgt Total Event Score
Score "X" Score X" Total X"
57 4 56 6 113 10
Left Tot Total Right Tgt Total Event Score
Score "X" Score X" Total "X
54 2 59 6 113 8
56 4 56 4 112 8
52 4 57 4 109 8
57 3 51 4 108 7
52 4 55 3 107 7
50 3 52 5 102 8
51 1 51 3 102 4
53 5 43 4 96 9
45 1 50 1 95 2
Left Togt Total Right Tgt Total Event Score
Score "X Score X" Total X"
44 2 52 2 96 4



ARMY TARGET SHOOTING CLUB
(TARGET PISTOL SECTION)
Club Championship and Open Meeting
09-10 April 2016
1122 Multi Tgt LBR

" X" Class
Grid Class Name Left Tgt Total Right Tgt Total Event Score
Score X" Score "X" Total "X
X 1155 Michael Chinery 55 5 56 3 111 8
"A" Class
Grid Class Name Left Tgt Total Right Tgt Total Event Scor
Score X" Score "X" Total "X
A 260 Ted George 50 2 55 5 105 7
A 625 Neil Roberts 49 1 55 1 104 2
A 2124 Steve Renton 51 2 50 3 101 5
A 2916 Jeff Taylor 52 1 44 1 96 2
A 688 Steve Smoothy 43 0 47 1 90 1
"B" Class
Grid Class Name Left Tgt Total Right Tgt Total Event Scor
Score X" Score "X" Total "X"
B 683 Jim Smith 54 3 53 3 107 6
B 2886 Gary Bowden 55 5 50 2 105 7
B 1022 Steve Lamb 40 1 51 3 91 4
B 2991 R Bailey 40 2 44 2 84 4



ARMY TARGET SHOOTING CLUB
(TARGET PISTOL SECTION)
Club Championship and Open Meeting
09-10 April 2016
1142 Multi Tgt ML

Grid Class Name Left Tgt Total Right Tgt Total Event
Score . Score "X"  Total

Neil Francis 46 2 47 1 93

Neil Roberts 44 0 35 0 79

Nigel Jackson 41 1 37 0 78






ARMY TARGET SHOOTING CLUB
(TARGET PISTOL SECTION)
Club Championship and Open Meeting
09-10 April 2016
1501 1500 GRSB

" X" Class
Grid Class Match 1 Match 2 Match 3 Match 4 Match 5(1/2) Match 5(3/4) Match Totals
Score X" Score '"X" Score X" Score X" Score "X'" Score "X'" Score "X
632 X John Robinson 240 20 180 14 235 13 238 19 300 28 290 8 1483 102
3114 X Norman Veitch 240 23 179 13 232 6 238 16 300 23 294 16 1483 97
167 X Keith Cox 240 20 178 13 231 7 240 18 300 23 293 7 1482 88
2886 X Gary Bowden 240 20 179 11 229 7 240 16 299 24 290 13 1477 91
683 X Jim Smith 238 15 176 11 234 8 236 14 298 24 288 12 1470 84
354 X Dave Holt 238 17 169 8 217 4 238 16 298 20 275 4 1435 69
34 X Neil Francis 240 17 177 9 226 4 198 10 297 8 275 11 1413 59
"A" Class
Grid Class Match 1 Match 2 Match 3 Match 4 Match 5(1/2) Match 5(3/4) Match Totals
Score X' Score X" Score "X" Score "X'" Score X' Score "X'" Score "X"
1022 A Steve Lamb 240 20 174 9 237 8 233 0 300 24 289 10 1473 71
1914 A Terry Lowman 239 18 178 15 228 5 236 12 299 23 292 11 1472 84
3195 A David Ashcroft 240 14 174 6 224 8 230 6 312 17 291 12 1471 63
2115 A Dale Rogers 240 17 178 12 226 3 238 13 297 21 290 17 1469 83
2920 A Dave Eastwood 239 20 177 13 231 9 233 9 298 19 289 13 1467 83
1800 A Alan Podevin 239 22 177 11 228 9 239 14 296 19 282 10 1461 85
180 A Ash Dagger 240 19 175 10 228 8 235 13 297 23 282 6 1457 79
52 A Gerry Betteridge 238 13 175 5 223 5 239 13 297 22 282 8 1454 66



3308 A Phil Wood
"B Class
Grid Class

2832
2086

W Pow

Jacky Lamb
1224 Daron Pritchard
1780 Lance Peltz
"C" Class

Grid Class

B
B
B
B

"D'" Class
Grid Class

238 19 179 13 224 4 235 11 286 17 263 3 1425 67
Match 1 Match 2 Match 3 Match 4 Match 5(1/2) Match 5(3/4) Match Totals
Score 'X'" Score "X" Score "X" Score "X'" Score "X'" Score "X" Score "X"
237 17 180 15 224 4 236 13 295 18 287 15 1459 82
240 19 173 8 197 3 236 10 298 22 288 7 1432 69
239 14 170 7 211 6 233 12 284 20 275 6 1412 65
233 14 153 6 220 2 218 10 294 16 275 10 1393 58
Match 1 Match 2 Match 3 Match 4 Match 5(1/2) Match 5(3/4) Match Totals
Score X" Score X" Score X' Score X' Score X' Score "X' Score "X
Match 1 Match 2 Match 3 Match 4 Match 5(1/2) Match 5(3/4) Match Totals
Score "X'" Score "X" Score ""X" Score "X'" Score "X'" Score "X" Score "X"




ARMY TARGET SHOOTING CLUB
(TARGET PISTOL SECTION)
Club Championship and Open Meeting
09-10 April 2016
1502 1500 GRCF

Grid Class Match 1 Match 2 Match 3 Match 4 Match 5(1/2) Match 5(3/4)Match Totals
Score X' Score X' Score X' Score "X" Score "X" Score '"X" Score X"
632 X John Robinson 240 23 180 17 237 9 240 19 300 27 299 20 1496 115
167 X Keith Cox 240 23 180 17 238 14 239 19 300 29 298 18 1495 120
1022 X Steve Lamb 240 23 179 12 237 12 237 15 300 24 296 14 1489 100
3114 X Norman Veitch 240 19 180 17 234 10 239 17 299 28 296 14 1488 105
180 X Ash Dagger 239 21 179 12 238 10 235 12 299 21 293 10 1483 86
"A" Class
Grid Class Match 1 Match 2 Match 3 Match 4 Match 5(1/2) Match 5(3/4) Match Totals
Score X' Score "X'" Score "X'" Score "X" Score "X" Score '"X" Score X"
2886 A Gary Bowden 240 22 180 17 237 11 239 16 300 29 298 16 1494 111
52 A Gerry Betteridge 239 18 178 10 231 8 237 15 299 23 29 10 1480 84
683 A Jim Smith 240 22 177 11 228 7 239 15 300 29 293 17 1477 101
2115 A Dale Rogers 240 19 177 10 229 4 235 18 298 21 294 14 1473 86
34 A Neil Francis 239 22 178 11 231 8 229 17 298 25 289 13 1464 96
2832 A W Pow 219 12 178 7 225 6 236 14 300 21 275 9 1433 69
"B" Class
Grid Class Match 1 Match 2 Match 3 Match 4 Match 5(1/2) Match 5(3/4) Match Totals
Score X" Score X" Score "X'" Score "X'" Score "X'" Score "X'" Score X"
2920 B Dave Eastwood 240 19 177 11 233 10 235 13 300 21 294 14 1479 88

1780 B Lance Peltz 240 21 177 7 231 6 237 14 299 21 284 7 1468 76



2086 B Jacky Lamb
3195 B Dave Ashcroft
""C" Class

Grid Class

3308 C Phil Wood

1914 C Terry Lowman
821 C Trevor Williams
3256 C Malcolm Stewart
"D" Class

Grid Class

239 14 178 10 230 8 233 12 296 18 286
220 19 178 12 234 11 234 11 299 17 293

7
14

1462
1458

69
84

Match 1 Match 2 Match 3 Match 4 Match 5(1/2) Match 5(3/4) Match Totals
Score X' Score X' Score X" Score "X" Score "X" Score '"X" Score X"
239 14 178 11 227 6 237 15 298 22 287 10 1466 78
240 16 180 9 233 6 209 16 299 21 293 12 1454 80
231 5 176 4 211 5 225 9 298 16 274 12 1415 51
238 11 177 7 222 2 233 8 296 19 247 6 1413 53

Match 1 Match 2 Match 3 Match 4 Match 5(1/2) Match 5(3/4) Match Totals
Score X" Score X" Score "X'" Score X" Score "X'" Score "X" Score X"




"X Class
Grid Class

632 X John Robinson
1155 X Michael Chinery

A" Class
Grid Class

"B Class
Grid Class

34 B Neil Francis

ARMY TARGET SHOOTING CLUB
(TARGET PISTOL SECTION)
Club Championship and Open Meeting
09-10 April 2016
1521 1500 LBP

Match 1 Match 2 Match 3 Match 4 Match 5(1/2) Match 5(3/4) Match Totals
Score X' Score "X" Score "X" Score "X'" Score "X'" Score "X" Score "X"
240 19 180 12 234 7 238 12 299 22 295 12
240 22 177 12 234 10 237 15 299 23 288 9

Match 1 Match 2 Match 3 Match 4 Match 5(1/2) Match 5(3/4) Match Totals
Score "X" Score X" Score X' Score X' Score "X'" Score "X' Score "X

Match 1 Match 2 Match 3 Match 4 Match 5(1/2) Match 5(3/4) Match Totals
Score X' Score "X'" Score "X" Score X' Score "X' Score "X Score "X"
235 5 127 2 185 0 212 1 269 8 91 0






"X Class
Grid Class

260 X Ted George
1155 X Michael Chinery

A" Class
Grid Class

"B Class
Grid Class

1022 B Steve Lamb
"C'" Class
Grid Class

D" Class
Grid Class

ARMY TARGET SHOOTING CLUB

(TARGET PISTOL SECTION)

Club Championship and Open Meeting

09-10 April 2016

1522 1500 LBR

Match 1 Match 2 Match 3 Match 4 Match 5(1/2) Match 5(3/4) Match Totals
Score X' Score "X" Score "X" Score "X'" Score "X'" Score "X" Score "X"
237 12 179 8 221 3 221 6 291 8 272 4 1421 41
239 15 174 7 176 0 231 5 292 11 260 5 1372 43

Match 1 Match 2 Match 3 Match 4 Match 5(1/2) Match 5(3/4) Match Totals
Score "X" Score X" Score X' Score X' Score "X'" Score "X' Score "X

Match 1 Match 2 Match 3 Match 4 Match 5(1/2) Match 5(3/4) Match Totals
Score X' Score "X'" Score "X" Score X' Score "X' Score "X Score "X"
230 7 173 6 187 0 227 7 291 12 279 6 1387 38

Match 1 Match 2 Match 3 Match 4 Match 5(1/2) Match 5(3/4) Match Totals
Score X' Score "X'" Score "X Score X' Score "X' Score "X Score "X"

Match 1 Match 2 Match 3 Match 4 Match 5(1/2) Match 5(3/4) Match Totals
Score "X" Score "X'" Score X' Score "X'" Score "X'" Score "X' Score "X




ARMY TARGET SHOOTING CLUB
(TARGET PISTOL SECTION)
Club Championship and Open Meeting
09-10 April 2016
0501 America Match GRSB

GRID Name Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice3  Score
3114 Norman Veitch 95 94 94 283
167 Keith Cox 97 95 89 281
2886 Gary Bowden 94 90 95 279
2115 Dale Rogers 96 84 96 276
2832 W Pow 93 91 90 274
3308 Phil Wood 92 87 92 271
2086 Jacky Lamb 92 86 86 264
798 JWest 88 89 87 264

2979 P Johnston 89 79 83 251

BRPWOWwsOO0 o0 X



ARMY TARGET SHOOTING CLUB
(TARGET PISTOL SECTION)
Club Championship and Open Meeting
09-10 April 2016
0502 America Match GRCF

GRID Name Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice3  Score
3114 Norman Veitch 94 99 96 289
167 Keith Cox 91 99 98 288
2886 Gary Bowden 92 96 97 285
1022 Steve Lamb 92 96 96 284
2832 W Pow 95 94 92 281
2086 Jacky Lamb 89 97 91 277
3308 Phil Wood 95 94 87 276
2115 Dale Rogers 85 94 89 268
821 Trevor Williams 82 86 92 260
2979 P Johnston 74 89 90 253

"X"

10
10
10

U b B 00O N O



ARMY TARGET SHOOTING CLUB
(TARGET PISTOL SECTION)
Club Championship and Open Meeting
09-10 April 2016
4901 Surrenden GRSB Scores

GRID NAME PRACTICE 1 PRACTICE 2 PRACTICE 3 TOTAL "X"
Penalty Match Final Penalty Match Final Penalty Match Final
Score Score Score Score Score Score
3114 Norman Veitch 7 97 90 6 98 92 6 99 93 275 18
34 Neil Francis 8 95 87 6 94 88 6 93 87 262 6
2832 W Pow 11 95 84 12 97 85 15 96 81 250 10
849 Brian Yard 8 87 79 9 92 83 8 95 87 249 2
52 Gerry Betteridge 23 93 70 11 96 85 9 95 86 241 7

2086 Jacky Lamb 7 82 75 5 91 86 5 82 77 238 5



ARMY TARGET SHOOTING CLUB
(TARGET PISTOL SECTION)
Club Championship and Open Meeting
09-10 April 2016
4902 Surrenden GRCF Scores

GRID NAME PRACTICE 1 PRACTICE 2 PRACTICE 3 TOTAL "X"
Penalty Match Final Penalty Match Final Penalty Match Final
Score Score Score Score Score Score
3114 Norman Veitch 10 100 90 11 99 88 13 100 87 265 17
2832 W Pow 6 93 87 6 95 89 7 93 86 262 4
1022 Steve Lamb 10 93 83 11 99 88 11 99 88 259 11
52 Gerry Betteridge 15 98 83 15 97 82 14 99 85 250 8
34 Neil Francis 13 95 82 13 94 81 12 96 84 247 8
2086 Jacky Lamb 9 83 74 10 90 80 9 91 82 236 3
520 Barry Morgan 12 91 79 12 89 77 17 92 75 231 6

2991 R Bailey 23 98 75 24 97 73 17 99 82 230 11



ARMY TARGET SHOOTING CLUB
(TARGET PISTOL SECTION)
Club Championship and Open Meeting
09-10 April 2016
4921 Surrenden LBP Scores

GRID NAME PRACTICE 1 PRACTICE 2 PRACTICE 3 TOTAL
Penalty Match Final Penalty Match Final Penalty Match Final
Score Score Score Score Score Score
2916 Jeff Taylor 12 99 87 11 98 87 11 99 88 262

34  Neil Francis 8 50 42 10 71 61 13 89 76 179



ARMY TARGET SHOOTING CLUB

(TARGET PISTOL SECTION)
Club Championship and Open Meeting
09-10 April 2016
4922 Surrenden LBR Scores

GRID NAME PRACTICE 1 PRACTICE 2 PRACTICE 3 TOTAL
Penalty Match Final Penalty Match Final Penalty Match Final
Score Score Score Score Score Score
2916 Jeff Taylor 10 55 45 9 57 48 10 57 47 140
1022 Steve Lamb 6 52 46 6 52 46 7 54 47 139

2991 R Bailey 9 49 40 10 55 45 7 53 46 131



ARMY TARGET SHOOTING CLUB
(TARGET PISTOL SECTION)
Club Championship and Open Meeting
09-10 April 2016
4942 Surrenden ML Scores

GRID NAME PRACTICE 1 PRACTICE 2 PRACTICE 3 TOTAL
Penalty Match Final Penalty Match Final Penalty Match Final
Score Score Score Score Score Score

68 Nigel Jackson 40 40 40 40 52 52 132
798 JWest 15 39 24 9 34 25 10 39 29 78



ARMY TARGET SHOOTING CLUB

(TARGET PISTOL SECTION)
Club Championship and Open Meeting
09-10 April 2016
Smallbore Aggreqgate

Grid Name 25m Precision T&P1 Multi Tqgt Event Score
Score X" Score X' Score "X Score X"

3114 Norman Veitch 286 9 299 21 116 11 701 41
167 Keith Cox 272 3 300 20 116 15 688 38
2886 Gary Bowden 271 8 299 17 118 13 688 38
2920 David Eastwood 273 3 298 11 115 12 686 26
2115 Dale Rogers 268 5 298 11 114 10 680 26
2832 William Pow 268 5 297 12 108 9 673 26
52 Gerry Betteridge 266 3 296 7 103 5 665 15
Jacky Lamb 257 2 291 6 109 8 657 16

1800 Alan Podevin 260 2 294 9 102 8 656 19
2979 P Johnston 263 1 289 3 99 7 651 11



ARMY TARGET SHOOTING CLUB

(TARGET PISTOL SECTION)
Club Championship and Open Meeting

09-10 April 2016

Fulllbore Aggregate
Grid Name 25m Precision T&P1 Multi Tgt Event Score
Score X' Score X" Score X' Score "X
167 Keith Cox 298 18 300 25 120 17 718 60
3114 Norman Veitch 297 19 300 22 119 18 716 59
1022 Steve Lamb 297 9 300 18 116 12 713 39
2832 William Pow 292 8 299 22 119 16 710 46
1800 Alan Podevin 291 8 300 23 119 15 710 46
2886 Gary Bowden 291 8 300 22 118 14 709 44
52 Gerry Betteridge 294 12 297 22 116 12 707 46
2115 Dale Rogers 290 8 300 17 116 11 706 36
3195 David Ashcroft 285 6 298 8 117 15 700 29
Jacky Lamb 278 7 297 16 111 9 686 32
2991 Robert Bailey 281 7 294 8 101 2 676 17
2979 P Johnston 286 8 284 8 101 6 671 22



ARMY TARGET SHOOTING CLUB

(TARGET PISTOL SECTION)

Club Championship and Open Meeting

GRID Name

632 John Robinson
167 Keith Cox
2886 Gary Bowden
3114 Norman Veitch
1022 Steve Lamb
683 Jim Smith
2920 David Eastwood
180 Ash Dagger
52 Gerry Betteridge
3195 David Ashcroft
1914 Terry Lowman
Jacky Lamb
2832 William Pow
34 Neil Francis
1780 Lance Peltz

09-10 April 2016

1500 Aggregate
Small Bore Full Bore Total

Total XX Total X Score .
1483 102 1496 115 2979 217
1482 88 1495 120 2977 208
1477 91 1494 111 2971 202
1483 97 1488 105 2971 202
1473 71 1489 100 2962 171
1470 84 1477 101 2947 185
1467 83 1479 88 2946 171
1457 79 1483 86 2940 165
1454 66 1480 84 2934 150
1471 63 1458 84 2929 147
1472 84 1454 80 2926 164
1432 69 1462 69 2894 138
1459 82 1433 69 2892 151
1413 59 1464 96 2877 155
1393 58 1468 76 2861 134




ARMY TARGET SHOOTING CLUB

(TARGET PISTOL SECTION)
Club Championship and Open Meeting
09-10 April 2016

L BR Aggregate
Grid Name 25m Precision T&P1 Multi Tat Event Score
Score X" Score X" Score X Score X"
683 Jim Smith 276 9 291 2 107 6 674 27
2916 Jeff Taylor 277 4 296 7 96 2 669 13
1155 Mike Chinery 264 2 293 9 111 8 668 19
1022 Steve Lamb 256 0 285 5 91 4 632 9



Neil Francis
Neil Roberts
Nigel Jackson

ARMY TARGET SHOOTING

(TARGET PISTOL SECTIO
Club Championship and Open Me
09-10 April 2016
ML 10 Aggregate

0742 T&P 1 1142 Multi Tqt Tof

Score X Score X Score
272 4 93 3 365
281 6 79 0 360
272 3 78 1 350







